

WBMD11-000036-2009
Order no. 115, dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Plaintiff files hazira.

It appears that on 20.09.2025 steps has been filed and there was direction for issuing the summons and the date was fixed today inadvertently for fresh steps.

Today SR of defendant no 1(ka) to (unga) received after proper service.

Defendant no 1(ka) to (unga) do not appear.

Therefore, the suit shall run exparte agianst defendant no 1(ka) to (unga).

Hence, fix 07.04.2026 for exparte PH.

D/C by me:-

C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)

C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01494)